2
The ‘SLB’ switch disconnectors have been
designed according to standard EN-IEC
60947-3 for its use in low voltage civil and
industrial installations. Moulded case
design with frame parts of non - flammable
glass fibre reinforced polyester with
high mechanical and electrical track

to ensure efficient contact. This spring assistance
also compensates for repulsion stresses developed
under normal operating conditions or when the
switch is subject to high electro- dynamic forces.
Each pole houses separate arc shuts to ensure arc
extinguishment during operation.
Manually independent operating mechanisms are
of the “stored energy” type. Operation of the handle
loads the mechanism up to point that the stored
energy in the spring system is sufficient to change
the position of the moving contact train ensuring
quick make and break operation.
4
AC22 Rating AC23 Rating 3 Pole 3 Pole + SN
50A 50A SLB40.3 SLB40.4
63A 63A SLB63.3 SLB63.4
80A 63A SLB80.3 SLB80.4
125A 125A SLB125.3 SLB125.4
160A 160A SLB160.3 SLB160.4
200A 160A SLB200.3 SLB200.4
250A 250A SLB250.3 SLB250.4
315A 315A SLB315.3 SLB315.4
400A 400A SLB400.3 SLB400.4
630A 630A SLB630.3 SLB630.4
800A 800A SLB800.3 SLB800.4
1000A 800A SLB1000.3 SLB1000.4
1250A 800A SLB1250.3 SLB1250.4
1600A 1000A SLB1600.3 SLB1600.4
2000A 1400A SLB2000.3 SLB2000.4
ACCESSORIES
400mm extension shaft
• 3XS		  - 50A - 200A
• 4XS		  - 250A - 400A

• 4160TS	 - 1250A & 1600A
GENERAL INFORMATION
FLAT PACK LOAD BREAK ISOLATING SWITCHES (TYPE CODES)
5
50A
63A
80A
125A
160A
200A
74
113
24 2433
57
14 4,50
64
75
83
max 105 / min 15
55
7
84
,4
0
12
8
18
142,40
34 34 34
78,20
4,50
11
0
M 8
3
22,40
66
77
max 105 / min 15
85
55
7
66
77
3
22,40
7
55
max 105 / min 15
85
4,50
42 42 42
84
,4
0
13
0
15
4
142,40
78,2026
M 10
217
50 50 50
10
6
15
8
13
4
10025
5,50
M 10